
 

 

 

Recommendation for Council Action (Purchasing) 

Austin City Council Item ID: 8477 Agenda Number 57. 

Meeting Date: August 18, 2011 

Department: Purchasing 

Subject 
 
Authorize award and execution of a 36-month requirements supply contract with INDUSTRIAL DISPOSAL 
SUPPLY CO., INC. San Antonio, TX to provide repair parts and services for Advance street sweepers in an 
estimated amount not to exceed $255,232, with three 12-month extension options in amounts not to exceed $118,874 
for the first extension option, $141,569 for the second extension option, and $168,803 for the third extension option, 
for a total estimated contract amount not to exceed $684,478.  Industrial Disposal Supply Co., Inc, is the single source 
provider for these parts and services. 

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
Funding in the amount of $5,922 is available in the Fiscal Year 2010-2011 Operating Budget of the Financial and 
Administrative Services Department, Fleet Fund.  Funding for the remaining 35 months of the original contract 
period and extension options is contingent upon available funding in future budgets. 
 

Fiscal Note 
 
There is no unanticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required. 
 

Purchasing 
Language: 

Single Source 
 

Prior Council 
Action:       

For More 
Information: 

Sharon Patterson, Senior Buyer, 972-4014 
 
 

Boards and 
Commission 
Action: 

      

MBE / WBE: 

This contract will be awarded in compliance with Chapter 2-9D of the City Code (Minority-
Owned and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program).  No subcontracting 
opportunities were identified; therefore, no goals were established for this solicitation. 
 



 

 

Related Items:       

Additional Backup Information 
 
This contract is for the supply of Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) repair parts used by Fleet Services 
technicians for preventative maintenance and repairs of Advance street sweepers.  The Contractor will also provide 
repair services on an as-needed basis.  The repair services will be used to supplement the Advance street sweeper 
repairs normally performed by technicians at the Fleet Service Centers. 
 
The Advance street sweepers which will be serviced under this contract are high-pressure surface cleaners utilized in 
the downtown streetscape maintenance program and are used for sidewalk cleaning.  The street sweepers have a very 
small footprint and can easily remove waste and petroleum deposits from concrete and asphalt sidewalks.  The street 
sweepers use a unique water recycling process.  As water is cycled through the system, the contaminants are filtered 
out and contained, allowing the water to be reused.  These cleaners eliminate the use of hoses and surface runoff, 
thereby reducing the risk of groundwater contamination.   
 
Industrial Disposal Supply is the only dealer authorized to provide parts and repairs for Advance street sweepers in 
the Greater Metropolitan Austin Area. 
 

 


